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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/15/2022  3:33:52PM

Assembly District 61

 4,708 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 505 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 29 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,242 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,242 

 1,050 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 729 DIANA REYNA

 3,233 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. COCOZELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POPZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL ANDUJAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 14 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,042 

Unrecorded  200 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/15/2022  3:33:52PM

Assembly District 62

 2,512 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 437 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 22 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,971 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,971 

 608 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 496 DIANA REYNA

 1,689 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSTA CERBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DIMPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WIILIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GARGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIMPEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HORTIA (WRITE-IN)

 19 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,836 

Unrecorded  135 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/15/2022  3:33:52PM

Assembly District 63

 4,097 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 684 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 30 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,811 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,811 

 865 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 733 DIANA REYNA

 2,947 ANTONIO DELGADO

 2 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON N. DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BUTTAFUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH STEWART WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY LOMARDI BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE G. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  4,592 

Unrecorded  219 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/15/2022  3:33:52PM

Assembly District 64

 2,219 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 428 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 15 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,662 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,662 

 640 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 460 DIANA REYNA

 1,431 ANTONIO DELGADO

 1 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETH RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GAVIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,550 

Unrecorded  112 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/15/2022  3:33:52PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 13,536 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,054 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 96 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,686 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,686 

 3,163 ANA MARIA ARCHILA

 2,418 DIANA REYNA

 9,300 ANTONIO DELGADO

 4 ALISON ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL DE BLASIO (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHARLES D. FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISSTA CERBONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLINTON N. DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY DIMPERTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID IRONS (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD MARTIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD L. LEAVY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD LEIBOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELYSA KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARETH RHODES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE E. KAUFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHAM EL-MELIGY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES J. COCOZELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY BUTTAFUCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MATLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN POPZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MANZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH S. BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE D. WIILIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 2 JUMAANE D. WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN PEPPE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHERINE BUCHANAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH STEWART WELLS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN GRYKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUCAS GAVIN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election - 06/28/2022

Richmond County

Democratic Party

Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

7/15/2022  3:33:52PM

Total for Democratic Lieutenant Governor (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 MARY LOMARDI BATTISTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATHEW LEAVY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BOSCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIGUEL ANDUJAE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE GARGLIANO (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 NINA TURNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL FOOTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND J. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB AGUILAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROB ASTORINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT DIMPEMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. HORTIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH W. GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN DALTON (WRITE-IN)

 3 STEVEN SYPA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TERENCE G. MORGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA REED (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRAE YOUNG (WRITE-IN)

 62 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,020 

Unrecorded  666 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, July 19, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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